FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

12-28-2000

U.S. Depirtment of Commerce Patent and Trademert Office TRADEMARK



RE.

101553065 VER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New 10 12 -00	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Dity Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party M	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATE	ED, THE Month Day Year 10202000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	n DELAWARE			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP L	LC			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4360 BROWNSBORO ROAD	**			
Address (line 2) SUITE 300				
	KENTUCKY State/Country Imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	appointment of a doinestic representative should be attached.			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio				
FOR OI	FFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for niviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commercis regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See ORES Information Collection Budget Package D651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 202:11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0561

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Dispartment of Commerce Paters and Trademark Office 1 RADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name {				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (502)584-1135				
Name [JAMES R. ROBINSO	N		
Address (line 1)	MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER			
Address (line 2)	2500 BROWN & WILLIAMSON TOWER			
Address (line 3)	LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Enter either the Trad	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the lemark Application Number (r Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTES) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTES) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTES) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTES)	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ration (Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4()				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes: No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. JAMES R. ROBINSON				
	of Person Signing	Signature	10/12/06 Date Signed	
		7		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0562

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED, a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following "mark" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DATE
HADCO	710,627	January 31, 1961

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207, acquired from THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED by agreement effective August 30, 1998, all right, title and interest in the above referenced registration and the corresponding mark thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and including all claims and rights associated therewith and the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date), and has continuously used said mark since that date;

NOW THEREFORE, THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights in the registration listed above; all rights, title and interest in and to the corresponding trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on that trademark, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0563

THE GENLYTE GROUP INCORPORATED

Daniel R Fuller Esa

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

:ss

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I do hereby certify that Daniel R. Fuller, Esq., personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by Notarial Seal on this to day of October, 2000.

<u>Jeresa M. Burchli</u> Notary Public

My commission expires: July 31, 2004

TERESA M. BURCKLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE KENTUCKY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 21, 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/2000 REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0564